

Independent on Sunday

2 Derry Street

London

W8 5HF

16 May 2009

FOI REQUEST

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, I would be grateful if you could send me...

1. Copies of all documents, minutes, official communication, emails and letters between the Hampshire Coroner, Mr David Horsley, and the Ministry of Justice, with regards to deaths at Gosport War Memorial Hospital.

...I would prefer to receive the information in electronic format, to the enclosed e mail address. However, if it is more convenient, I would be happy to receive the information in hard copy format.

If my request is denied in whole or part, I ask that you justify all deletions by reference to specific exemptions of the act. I will also expect you to release all segregable portions of otherwise exempt material. I, of course, reserve the right to appeal your decision to withhold any information or to deny a waiver of fees.

Thank you for your assistance.

Yours faithfully,

Nina Lakhani

Code A

<a href="mailto:Code A"